{

Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4,72

S.106

Return of Final Meeting in a Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
Name of Company | 05278149 |

Agriculture & Fresh Produce Staffing Limited

[!

David Anthony Ingram
Formerly of:

Russell Square House
10-12 Russell Square
LONDON WCIB 5L

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the Company was held on 06 November 2009 pursuant to section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account {of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing
how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and how the property of the Company has been
disposed of and that no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the Company was duly held on 06 November 2009 pursuant to section 106 of
the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it
showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and how the property of the Company has

been dispBsedfofl angiat no quorum was present at the meeting.
Signed :
David A(le am

Dated: 19 November 2009

Chantrey Veilacott DFK
16/17 Boundary Road HOVE, East Sussex BN3 4AN
Ref: DIVEP/CK

For Ofﬁcial Use
Insolvency Sect Post Room

4 AT




Form 4.72 cont'd®

Section 106

(N Assets, comprising book debts shown in the statement of assets and liabilities and estimated to be of the
value of £5,000 have proved unrealisable.

2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account in respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up. £0.00
{(b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up £0.00
(c) moneys held by the company in respect of dividends or other £0.00

sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company.

(3 Any other additional comments the liquidator thinks relevant

Dated

Signed by the liquidator %I/\/\
. VN

Name and Address David Anthony Ingram
Formerly of:

Chantrey Vellacott DFK
Russell Square House
10-12 Russell Square
LONDON WCIB 5LF




section 106 : ‘ Form 4.72 contd.

Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors’ voluntary
winding up
Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been Disposed of

Name of Company Agriculture & Fresh Produce Staffing Limited
From 30/01/2007 (commencement of winding up) to 06/11/2009 (Close of winding up).

SOA Value £ £ £

ASSET REALISATIONS

0.00 Bank Interest Gross 0.61
Funds from Former Liquidator 161.83
. 162.44
COST OF REALISATIONS
Previous Liquidators' Disbursements  (141.25)
(141.25)
- 2119 A
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable (Payable) 21.19
21.19

21.19

Dividend Information:
No Dividends have been paid
Fee Information:

Time cost basis




